

QUOTATION SCHEDULE

NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL
KESINGA, KALAHANDI

NAME OF THE WORK:- SUPPLY OF FURNITURE
TO KESINGA NAC FOR
FSTP DUMERMUNDA

Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga


12/02/23

OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, KESINGA

No. 653 /NAC(K) Dated 12.03.2025

SHORT QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed quotation are invited from the intending suppliers/firm for **Supply of Furniture** to NAC, Kesinga at FSTP Dumermunda as per detailed specification & schedule available with the NAC, Kesinga on payment of Rs. 4000/- (Non- refundable). The quotation schedule will be available in the office of the undersigned from **14.03.2025 to 24.03.2025** upto 5 P.M. and will be received by **25.03.2025 up to 3.00 P.M.** through Regd/Speed post and the same will be opened on the same day at **4.00 P.M.** in presence of the quotatoners or their authorised representatives who wish to remain present at that time.

The quotation documents should accompany with Photostat copies of GST, PAN if any along with EMD of Rs. 10000/- in shape of Demand Draft in favour of E.O., NAC., Kesinga or NAC money receipt. The rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes, transportation, loading, unloading, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect. The undersigned takes no responsibility on losses, mutilated or late delivery of the quotations during transit. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reasons thereof.

Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga
12/03/25

Memo No. 654 /NAC(K) Dated the 12.03.2025

Copy submitted to the Deputy Director(Advertisement) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., I.&P.R. Department, Government of Odisha for favour of information with request to publish this advertisement in two Odia daily newspaper for once within the minimum cost and to maximum space 60 sq.cm. and bill with complimentary copy may be sent to this office for payment.

Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga
12/03/25

Memo No. 655 /NAC(K) Dated the 12.03.2025

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, R.D., Kesinga/ B.D.O., Kesinga/ Executive Engineer, NH Division, Kesinga/Tahasildar, Kesinga for favour of information with a request to exhibit this notice in their official notice board.

Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga
12/03/25

Memo No. 656 /NAC(K) Dated the 12.03.2025

Copy submitted to District e-Governance Manager, Collectorate, Kalahandi for information with a request to publish this notice in kalahandi.odisha.gov.in

Copy to office Notice Board NAC Website (www.nac-kesinga.in) for information.


Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga
12/03/25

NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL
KESINGA, KALAHANDI

NAME OF THE WORK	Supply of furniture to Kesinga NAC for FSTP Dumermunda
Cost of tender schedule	Rs. 4000/-
Last Date of sale	24.03.2025 up to 5.00 p.m.
Date & time of receipt	25.03.2025 UPTO 3.00 p.m. through Regd. Post/ Speed Posit
Date & time of opening	25.03.2025 at 4.00 p.m.

Sold to Sri _____ on payment of Rs.
_____ (Rupees _____) only vide
money receipt No. _____ Dated _____

E.M.D. Rs. _____ / (Rupees _____
only vide Money receipt No. _____ / dated _____ or DD No. _____ dated


Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga

Signature of the Quotationer

Estimate for Non-Core Components In Extension of existing admin building of FSTPs Under FSTP 2.0

ANNEXURE-F

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate (In Rs. including 18% GST)	Amount (In Rs.) including GST	Rate quoted by the quotatloner	Amount (In Rs.)	Remarks (If any)
1	Supplying placing and fixing of Godrej Conference Table with AV Integration (10 Seater) of Frame Material made of Prelaminated Twin Particle Board and Table Top Material made of MDF Board with dimensions of 3000mm x 740mm x 1150mm with termite and weather proof including cost of all materials and direction of Engineer-In-charge.	1	Nos.	68943	68943			
2	Supplying placing and fixing of 10 numbers Godrej make Sally Mid Back Chair with wide back rest and arm rest, adjustable lumber support, Ergonomic seat cushioning of dimension of 756mm(W) x 885mm to 985mm(H) x 756mm(D) with wheels and uphoistery knitted fabric and glass filled polyprpylene and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10	Nos.	5490	54900			
3	Supplying, placing and fixing of 43" 4K LED Smart TV of make LG/Sony/Samsung with Gen5 AI processor 4K with AI brightness and 4K upscalling, magic remote, film maker mode, AI sound system, smart web OS plattform with OTT Apps supported, ALLM, HGIG mode and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	34000	34000			
4	Supplying, placing and fixing of Godrej make metal rectangulars office table with 5 drawers storage, particle board table top material suitable for office of dimensions Dimensions W x H x D(mm) 1365 x 735 x 680 of rectangular shaped with lock facility and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	28255	28255			


12/03/23

5	Supplying, placing and fixing of Godrej or Drian make L shaped help desk with a flat linear table top in maple with dark grey sides with computer tray, computer trolley and 3 drawers of varying proportion with a central locking mechanism of size Table Top : 1500'(L) x 600'(W) x 750(H), Side unit : 900'(L) x 450(W) x 750(H), and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	30500	30500			
6	Supplying, placing and fixing of Godrej make Brawn 6 seater Dining table set with Tempered Glass Top of size 1349 mm(L) x 749 mm x 800mm(W) of rectangular shaped with 6 M.S. chairs of size 450mm x 988mm x 518mm with leather upholstery and cushion including cost of all materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	66530	66530			
7	Supplying and placing of Nilkamal MAGIC IRON BLACK plastic chair with arm rest stackable texture finish 1 seater of dimensions 570 (W) 607(D) 900 (H) and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20	Nos.	1100	22000			
8	Supplying, placing and installing White and Grey Godrej Glass double Door Storwel Almirah/Bookshelf of iron and glass material with Brass levers lock, handles, standard grade enamel paint coating is oven dried under controlled temperature to avert damaging effects of scratch, accessible with 10 types of separate lockers of dimensions 914 mm(W), 320 mm (D), 947 mm (H) and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	25500	25500			
9	Supplying, placing and installing high quality engineered wood Godrej make Vurv Queen Size Bed of Dimensions W x H x D(mm) (H) and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	no.	21990	21990			
10	Supplying, placing and installing high quality Kurl-on/sleepwell make mattress of 78"x60"x5" pure color Str.8 with 2 set polyester fibre pillows of 600 mm x 400 mm and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Set	12239	12239			

Chand
12/03/25

11	Supplying, placing and installing Godrej make, 4 full Shelves Iron Office Cupboard-Godrej Minor Plain of dimensions 765 mm (W) x 440 mm (D) x 1270 mm (H), 3 hinged double door Powder coated CRCA Sheet and 3 Way bolting device and 6 lever lock safety, CRCA steel certified as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	20174	20174			
12	Supplying, placing and installing Nilkamal Magna 15 Personal Locker of dimensions Width (mm) 905, Depth (mm) 400. Height (mm) 1850, Door made of 0.8 mm thick (22 Gauge) Powder coated CRCA Sheet, Body, Back & Shelves made of 0.6 mm thick (24 Gauge) Powder coated CRCA sheet, Locking facility available with a duplicate key Total 15 numbers of individual lockers as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	26500	26500			
13	Supplying, placing and installing Regular Steel (Magnetic) Whiteboard for Office, Home & School, Lightweight Aluminium Frame, Resin Coated Steel Writing Surface, Alloy Aluminium (6063-T6 Frame), Paper Honeycomb Core & Virgin ABS Corners 3x4 feet with Alloy Steel Folding Easel Stand 5 feet for White Board (Can Hold Upto 3X4 Feet Whiteboards) with dimension 600D x 900W x 1500H mm as direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Nos.	4249	4249			
14	Supplying, placing and installing Ken R/O+UV standalone Water Purifier System (Ken, Model Cristal Plus), 11 L Storage capacity, Multiple purification by RO+UF+TDS controller, UV LED protection in storage tank and all other ancillary works.	4	Nos.	19500	19500			
15	Supplying, placing and installing and all other ancillary works for SITC of ISI marked (IS 2878) Fire Extinguisher, ABC type capacity 6 Kg. with all accessories (Eversfe/Fire Shield).	1	Nos.	2150	8600			
16	Supplying, placing and installing metal body high accuracy electronic weighing balance machine of 20KG capacity with Front and Polo Double Display (Red) SS weighing pan and poer back up features.	1	Nos.	3129	3129			

Chand
12/01/25

17	<p>Supplying, installation and commissioning of CCTV cameras with following items:</p> <p>a) Cat6 outdoor/indoor cable make Dlink/cp cplu/digisol of necessary quantity</p> <p>b) CP PLUS 8 MP IR Network Bullet Outdoor Camera(3.6 mm Lens Max. 8 MP (3840 x 2160) @15fps IR Range of 30 Mtrs. PoE DWDR, Day/Night(ICR) and Support Built-in Mic-CP-UNC-TAB113C (6 nos.)</p> <p>c) CP PLUS PTZ Camera 4K Outdoor/Indoor Speed Dome 100 Mtr. CP-UNP-D2521L10-DP Compatible with J.K. Vision BNC (1 No.)</p> <p>d) CP Plus 4mp IP Dome 3.6 mm CP-UNC-DS41ML3-indoor (2 nos.)</p> <p>e) TP-Link VIGI NVR1016H VIGI 16 Channel Network Video Recorder H.265+ 24x7 Continuous Recording Real-Time Live View Remote Monitoring ONVIF Two-Way Audio CCTV (1 no.)</p> <p>f) LG 22 Inch (55 cm) IPS Monitor - Full HD, IPS Panel with VGA, HDMI, DVI, Audio Out Ports-22MP68VQ (1 no.)</p>	1	Unit	115000	115000		
18	<p>Supplying, installation and commissioning of All-in-One 12th Gen Intel Core i7-27 inch (68.6 cm) 16GB RAM /1TB SSD/FHD/Intel UHD Graphics/B&O Audio/Camera/Keyboard/Mouse/Window 11 OS/Licensed MS Office facility of HP/DELL or equivalent type of approved make Personal Computer system and all other ancillary works and accessories including Demo of the system as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	1	Unit	70990	70990	60161	60161
19	<p>Supply, installation of Nilkamal Freedom Mini 18 (FMSC18) Plastic Shoe Cabinet-Sandy Brown/Dark Brown of dimension Width (mm) 595, Depth (mm) 355, Height (mm) 1230 as per of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	2	Unit	4930	9860		
20	<p>Supplying, installation and commissioning of color laser printer and b/w printer cum xerox and scanner of HP/Canon/Epson make printer system and all other ancillary works and accessories, connectivity including Demo of the system as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	1	Unit	16495	16495		

Chand
12/10/21

21	Supply, installation of Havells make 8W bamboo landscape light LED IP65 Luminaire, 1 metre height with switching system etc. and all other ancillary works as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	25	Nos.	7005	175125			
22	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of size not exceeding 25 sqmm direct in ground including excavaton, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required.	100	Metres					
23	Supply, installation of Adjustable Waterproof Outdoor Garden LED Spot Light of 5 Watt, Warm White, Yellow, Green, Red-Metal body with internal underground wiring, switching system etc. and all other ancillary works in park & gym premise as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5	Nos.	1000	5000			
24	Supplying fitting and fixing of Stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50mm dia of 2mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32 mm x 2mm @ 0.90 mtr. C/C and stainless square pipe bracing of size 32 mm x 32 mm x 2 mm with lock gate facility in park and Gym area as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, T&P etc. required for the complete in all respect.	50	Metres					
25	SIGNAGES Supply, installation of Stainless body frame acrylic, high visibility, weather resistant square display board with fixing in concrete base and all other ancillary works and fittings with size 3'x2' as per direction of Engineer-in-charge Total no.4 nos.	24	Sqft	1300	31200			
26	Supply, installation of Stainless sign boards of high quality vinyl boarded gloss laminated multi colour (Blue, Green-White) wall mounted rectangular shape of 1.5' x 1.5' having thickness of 3 mm with appropriate signage and all other ancillary works and fittings as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	22.5	Sqft	1300	29250			

Handwritten signature and date
 12/12/22

27	Supply, installation of Stainless sign boards of high quality vinyl boarded gloss laminated multi colour (Blue, Green-White) wall mounted rectangular shape of 1.5' x 1' having thickness of 3 mm with appropriate signage and all other ancillary works and fittings as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Total 5 nos.	7.5	Sqft	1300	9750			
TOTAL					909679			

(Total 27 stay) only

signature of the Quotationer.


12/03/25

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. F.O.R. Destination.
2. Delivery Period: Immediate but not later than thirty days from the date of supply order.
3. Onsite warranty should be minimum for one year.
4. 5% amount towards performance security will be deducted from each bill or supplier can submit equal amount in the shape of Pledged Bank Guarantee for a period of one year.
5. Payment will be released after successful installation / commissioning. The bill should also be duly printed with PAN / VAT Registration number , failing which no payment will be made till the requirement is completed. The billing should also be done from within the Odisha territory and service station should be within Odisha for warranty & after sale service. Bidder should provide the detail of existing service station / after sale support arrangement.
6. The Authorities at Kesinga NAC reserves the right to reject the offers without assigning any reasons and also reserves the right to accept any offer other than the lowest without assigning any reasons.
8. All disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Kalahandi District only.
09. The rates quoted shall be valid for a period of six months from the date of opening of bids.
10. The quotation documents should accompany with Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand) only towards Security in shape of Cash Deposit receipt of Kesinga N.A.C./DD/ NSC/Postal Saving pass book/ KVP/ Deposit receipt of schedule bank drawn/pledged in favour of Executive Officer, N.A.C., Kesinga.
11. The materials shall be as per the specification only as mentioned in quotation schedule.
12. The quotationers must be quoted all the rate and taxes for each item according to the require specification clearly in word and figure.
13. The tax and other government tax as applicable from time to time will be borne by the quotationers.
14. The quotation should be sent to the Executive Officer, N.A.C., Kesinga, Dist. Kalahandi, PIN-766012, Odisha through Speed Post/ Regd. Post.
15. Delivery of the materials must be at Kesinga NAC office premises within 07 days from the date of issue or order at his own risk and own cost.
16. Any defective found in test operation is replaced/repair immediately in free of cost.
17. Supply order will be placed as per actual requirement of materials. Quantity mentioned in the tender scheduled is not final. The quantity may increase or decrease.

Signature of Quotationer


Executive Officer
N.A.C., Kesinga